MPL5100PT
CHENMKO ENTERPRISE CO.,LTD
SURFACE MOUNT
VOL TA GE  100 Vo l t s   CURRENT  5 A m p er es
2004-8
Maximum Reverse Current
CHA RA CTERISTICS UNITS
u A m p s
Vo l t sTyp. Forward Vol tage
RATINGS
Maximum Recurrent  Peak Reverse Vol tage
Maximum RMS Vol tage
Maximum DC Block ing Vol tage
Maximum Average Forward Rect i f ied Current
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current at 8.3 mSec.
Total Capacitance ( f=1.0MHZ , VR =4.0VDC)
Typical  Thermal  Res is tance
VRRM
VRMS
VDC
O
CT
RθJ-S
VF
IR
IFSM
MPL5100PT
MPL5100PT
UNITS
100
Vol ts
Vol ts
Vol ts
 Amps
70
100
5
180
3.2
-55 to  +125
Amps
pF
oC/W
oC
Storage Temperature Range
Maximum Operat ing Temperature Range TJ
TSTG -55 to +150 oC
 @VR= 100V , TS=25                                                                      10
 @IF= 5A , TS=25                                                                         0.85
SCHOTTKY DIODE ARRAY
3
2 1
I
oC
oC
* Low Power Loss, High Efficiency  .
* DC to DC Converters
* Switch- Mode Power Supplies
* Low Forward Voltage Drop  .
* Peak Fo rward Su rge Cu r ren t I s 100A .
 .* Schottky Diode Ar ray .
* Notbook PC
PROVISIONAL SPEC.
* Smal l Su r face Moun t i ng Type. (SMP) SMP
APPLICATION
FEATURE
MARKING
WEIGHT
CIRCUIT
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS ( At TA = 25oC unless otherwise noted )
SYMBOL
SYMBOL
100
Dimensions in inches and (mi l l imeters)                    SMP
0.005 (0.15 Min.)
0.077 (1.95)
0.073 (1.85) 0.045 (1.16)
0.042 (1.07)
0.081 (2.05)
0.077 (1.95)
0.212 (5.38)
0.208 (5.29)
0.264 (6.70)
0.254 (6.46)
0.055 (1.40)
0.051 (1.30)
0.170 (4.31)
0.163 (4.15)
(1) (2)
(3)
0.019 (0.50 Min.)
0.019 (0.50 Min.)
RATING CHARACTERISTIC CURVES ( MPL5100PT )
FO
R
W
AR
D
  C
U
R
R
EN
T,
 (A
)
FORWARD  VOLTAGE, (V)
FIG. 1 - FORWARD CHARACTERISTICS
R
EV
ER
SE
 C
U
R
R
EN
T,
 (A
)
REVERSE VOLTAGE, (V)
FIG. 2 - REVERSE CHARACTERISTICS
REVERSE  VOLTAGE, (V)
0
0
2.0
4.0
6.0
25 50 75 100 125 150
AMBIENT  TEMPERATURE, (oC)
JU
N
C
TI
O
N
 C
AP
AC
IT
AN
C
E
,
(p
F)
FIG. 3 - TYPICAL JUNCTION CAPACITANCE FIG. 4  - TYPICAL FORWARD CURRENT
DERATING CURVE
0.01
0.1
1.0
10
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
.1u
1.0u
10u
100u
1.0m
10m
0                 20                 40                60                80              100
10
100
1000
0                          15                         30                        45
D
C
 F
O
R
W
AR
D
  C
U
R
R
EN
T,
 (A
)
NUMBER OF CYCLES AT 60 HZ
PE
AK
 F
O
R
W
AR
D
 S
U
R
G
E
C
U
R
R
EN
T
,
(A
)
FIG. 5 - MAX. NON-REPETITIVE PEAK FORWARD
SURGE CURRENT
0.9
 Tj=25 oC
 Tj=75 oC
 Tj=125 oC
100
 Tj=25 oC
 Tj=100 oC
1.0
3.0
5.0
T = 25°Cj
f =1MHz
1.0 10  100
0
25
50
75
100
125
user
user